#### 505737731 10/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5784545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAOYOSHI TAKAMATSU	09/04/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16661543	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: mguerrero@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q250245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE GUERRERO
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie Guerrero/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q250245ExecutedAssignmentasfiled#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 050805 FRAME: 0878** 

505737731

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

far (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigne
, 471-8571 Japan	
nereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN nterest to the invention entitled	
and/or for which application for l	Letters Patent of the United States was
; (Insert date of execution of applic	ation, if not concurrent)
***************************************	
Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
thereon, for the full term or terms for which the after, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)".  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the execution of said Letters Patential and emplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patential and the issuance of said Letters Patenti	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and b.  pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, such ions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
(Type Name)	Sop 4 , 2019 (Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
	* /
	and/or for which application for lands is increased and application of application for lands and application and at the control of the full term or terms for which the after, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)".  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the experiment, for securing, maintaining and emplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent (s) and the is

**RECORDED: 10/23/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 050805 FRAME: 0879